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1. When cleaning your Cobas h 232 meter you should:
a. Wipe all exterior surfaces with a lint-free cloth moistened in 10% bleach solution
b. Wipe easily accessible areas with a lint-free cloth moistened in 10% bleach solution
C. Spray meter with 10% bleach solution and dry with lint free cloth
d. AandB

2. Proper insertion of test strip is as follows:
a. With the application and test area are facing up
b. With the barcode facing up
c. Slide the test strip in as far as it will go
d AandC

3. Which of the following factors influence when you should perform an IQC control test?
a. Once every 24 hours.
b. If meter is dropped.
c.  When troubleshooting the system.
d. All of the above.

4. Which of the following samples are used for testing on the h 232 meter?
a. EDTA venous whole blood
b. Citrate venous whole blood.
c. Heparnized venous whole blood.
d. All of the above.

5. The Cardiac Risk associated with a Troponin result of < 50 ng/L is:

a. Low
b. Medium
c. High
6. If a patient result does not correlate with a patient's symptoms you should repeat testing for
confirmation
a. True
b. False

7. After removing the test strip from the foil pouch you must insert into meter.
a. Within 15 minutes.
b. Within 30 minutes.
c. Within 60 minutes.
d. Within 90 minutes.

8. Prior to performing testing on the Cobas h232 you must enter your Operator ID?

a. True

b. False
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Answer Key:
1. d)
2. d)
3. d)
4. ¢)
5. a)
6. a)
7. a)
8. a)
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